2© 2017 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  November 2017 3 © 2017 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  November 2017
V
B
3-
T-
01
1-
en

Ref.-No.
bright
zinc plated
Ref.-No.
stainless
steel
Type Dimensions Weight
RD ØD
[mm]
L
[mm]
e
[mm]
Ød
[mm] [kg/100 pcs.]
71HM12 77HM12VA RD 12 12 15.0   40 22 8     2.0
71HM14 77HM14VA RD 14 14 18.0   47 25 10     4.0
71HM16 77HM16VA RD 16 16 21.0   55 27 13     6.0
71HM18 77HM18VA RD 18 18 24.0   65 34 13   11.0
71HM20 77HM20VA RD 20 20 27.0   67 35 16   13.0
71HM24 77HM24VA RD 24 24 31.0   77 43 18   18.0
71HM30 77HM30VA RD 30 30 39.5 105 56 23   44.0
71HM36 77HM36VA RD 36 36 47.0 125 68 27   72.0
71HM42 77HM42VA RD 42 42 54.0 145 75 32 110.0
71HM52 77HM52VA RD 52 52 67.0 195 95 40 220.0
 Mind the embedding depth of the corresponding nailing plate and retaining cap (Picture 2).
Table 2:  Permissible load bearing capacities
Load class Element thicknesses and distances perm. F
if fcc 15 N/mm2